December  2016                               Rev 2.0                                 1 / 17
                   HuaHong ZealCore All Rights Reserved www.hhzealcore.com
HuaHong ZealCore
Memory Series
NOR Flash Memory
NOR Flash Memory NOR Flash Memory
HE24C16
16K BITS EEPROM

December  2016                               Rev 2.0                                 16 / 17
                   HuaHong ZealCore All Rights Reserved www.hhzealcore.com
Order Information
NOR Flash Memory
NOR Flash Memory NOR Flash Memory
HE24C16
16K BITS EEPROM
Order Information
HE 24C  16  XX X
Pin Number:
H:8 pin   E:5 pin   D:4 pin
Package Type
TS:TSSOP8      DF:UDFN
SO:SOP8          PD:DIP8
WL:WLCSP
Density
02:2Kbits       04:4Kbits       08:8Kbits
16:16Kbits     32:32Kbits     64:64Kbits
128:128Kbits 256:256Kbits 512:512Kbits
Product Family
24C:Two-wire EEPROM
Internal serial number
December  2016                               Rev 2.0                                 17 / 17
                   HuaHong ZealCore All Rights Reserved www.hhzealcore.com
Document History
NOR Flash Memory
NOR Flash Memory NOR Flash Memory
HE24C16
16K BITS EEPROM
Document Change History
Doc.
Rev.
Tech
Dev.
Rev.
Effective
Date
Change Description
0.0  2013-3-5 Initiate
2.0  2016-12-7 Document Change